505401574 03/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5448368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIZATOLA LLC	03/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHN P. RANIERI	
Street Address:	2643 LONGWOOD DRIVE	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	
Name:	JAMES D. THOMPSON	
Name: Street Address:	JAMES D. THOMPSON 901 LAFAYETTE ROAD	
Street Address:	901 LAFAYETTE ROAD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7917519

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)731-3766

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-772-7213

Email: patents@mmwr.com

Correspondent Name: MONTGOMERY MCCRACKEN WALKER & RHOADS

Address Line 1: 1735 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61263.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARYANN BARUT
SIGNATURE:	/Maryann Barut/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2019

PATENT 505401574 REEL: 048740 FRAME: 0476

Total Attachments: 3

source=61263.00003_Assignment#page1.tif

source=61263.00003_Assignment#page2.tif

source=61263.00003_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048740 FRAME: 0477

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, SIZATOLA LLC (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having an office at 24202 Shannondell Drive, Audubon PA 19403, is the owner by assignment from the inventors of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,917,519, issued on March 29, 2011, entitled "CATEGORIZED DOCUMENT BASES," and the inventive subject matter claimed therein (collectively "the Patent"); and

WHEREAS, JOHN P. RANIERI, residing at 2643 Longwood Drive, Wilmington, DE 19810; and JAMES D. THOMPSON, residing at 901 Lafayette Road, Bryn Mawr, PA 19010, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees, for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term of the Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to record this Assignment;

AND the Assignor hereby further covenants that the Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the Assignor, by its authorized representative, has set its hand and seal to this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR - SIZATOLA LLC:	
0/28/2019 Linda D. Malla Date Name: Sandra D. MacMillan Title: Manager	
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:	
1. Ada Aot whose full address is: 23 Whitestern Dr. Gilford CT	
Address of Witness	
was personally present and did see <u>โรคมิเล MacMillan</u> execute this Assignmen	Š
on the $\frac{28}{}$ day of $\frac{Mayck}{}$ 2019, and such Assignor is personally known to me	e to
be the person described herein.	
alam Roth	
Signature of Witness	Pau

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNEES:		
03/28/19		
Date	John P. Ranieri	
Date	James D. Thompson	

SHEELE

ASSIGNEES:

Date

Dates

John P. Ranieri

van ey D. Thompson